
 
 

 
 

R E S O L U T I O N 
 

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
 

May 27, 2021 
 

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER FOR ADDITIONAL 
EQUIPMENT NEEDED FOR THE JAIL VIDEO VISITATION UPGRADE 

PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT OF $18,855.00. 
 

   BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows: 
 

 

Section 1. That the change order for additional equipment needed to 

mitigate long cable runs in the amount of $18,855.00 for the 

Jail Video Visitation Upgrade Project from Stanley Convergent 

Security Solutions, Inc. is hereby approved. 

 

Section 2.      This resolution shall take effect immediately.      

  

 

THE COUNTY AUDITOR’S SIGNATURE  
CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION 
HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE 
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON ________________. 
                 DATE 
 
 
SCOTT COUNTY TREASURER (pursuant to Iowa Code 
Section 69.3(1)) 
                                                                                
 


